Common Law Courts

Great Britain & International

HINDLEY LABOUR CLUB, 2 ROMFORD STREET, WIGAN, WN2 3RB

28" October 2018

COURT ORDER

CONFIRMING THE VERDICT OF THE COURT

In the matter of

The People of Great Britain represented by Paul Allen
(Plaintiffs)
v

Richard Klemmer (CEO Engage Credit), Harman House, 1 George Street, Uxbridge,
London, UBS 1QQ.

&

Kirran Kayani (Engage Credit), Harman House, 1 George Street, Uxbridge, London,
UBS 1QQ.

&

Isabel Clough (Selicitor), Aberdein Considine Solicitors, 30 Cloth Market, Newcastle,
NE1 1EE.

(Defendants)

Dated: 28™ October 2018

In relation to the Statement of Claim presented this day by Paul Allen on behalf of the
Plaintiffs, the supporting evidence and the failure of the Defendants to appear, we the jury
find the Defendants guilty on the following counts:

1. Their Fraudulent use of the statutory system and courts to target the Plaintiff.

Website: www.commonlawcourt.com E-mail: info@commonlawcourt.com



Common Law Courts

Great Britain & International

i The theft of the Plaintiffs property.

3. Perjury committed during statutory court proceedings.

4. The failure to recognise the authority of the people.

S The failure to recognise the authority of the Common Law Court.
6. The failure to accept lawfully issued Common Law Court deeds.

It is hereby ordered that after a unanimous decision of the jury, that all previous statutory
orders issued against the Plaintiff, relating to the property mentioned, have now been
annulled.

It is further ordered that District Judge Cook and District Judge Keating, both sitting at
Middlesbrough Teesside Combined Court be reported for their unlawful behaviour in relation
to the handling of this case. The Lord Chief Justice to be tasked with investigating their
behaviour and for any appropriate action required.

It is further ordered that each of the Defendants are liable in their personal and private
capacity for compensation, the following sums have been determined by the jury and will be
payable to the Plaintiff within a period of fourteen (14) days from the signed receipt of this
order:

Damage to Property £ 27,000
Lost Belongings £ 35,000
Storage & Removal Costs £ 800

It is further ordered that the Defendants are liable for the additional financial penalties to
cover the harm, loss and injury caused to the Plaintiff, these awards have been determined by
the jury.

Unlawful eviction £ 50,000
Unlawful theft of property £ 50,000
Unlawful use of the statutory courts £ 25,000
Failure to accept the authority of the people £ 10,000
Failure to accept the authority of the Common Law Court £ 10,000
Harm caused £ 25,000
Distress caused £ 30,000
Additional award £150,000

Website: www.commonlawcourt.com E-mail: info@commonlawcourt.com



Common Law Courts

Great Britain & International

The sum total awarded (£412,800) for the above orders will be split between the Defendants
(£137,600 each) and will be payable to the Plaintiff within a period of fourteen (14) days
from the signed receipt of this order.

In the event that these orders are not complied with, the Common Law Court will take further
action against the individuals concerned, to enforce its decisions.

These Court Orders are effective as of this date and will remain in force until such time as
they have been enforced. These orders are issued under the authority of this Common Law
Court and jus gentium, the Law of Nations.

IT IS SO ORDERED THIS 28" DAY OF OCTOBER 2018 AT 6.00 PM, GMT

PRESIDING SHERIFF AND THE COURT SECRETARY OF THE COMMON LAW
COURT, GREAT BRITAIN.

(Signature of the Sheriff) (Signature of the Court Secretary)

Court Order: CO/WIG/18/3

Website: www.commonlawcourt.com : E-mail: info@commonlawcourt.com



